Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet

United States Patent and Trademark Office Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231



06-23-1999 101081942

05-04-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61

	1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
UED 5.4.47	Teleco, Inc. individual(s) association general partnership limited partnership X corporation - state South Carolina Addition name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	OmniCall, Inc. 430 Woodruff Road Suite 450 Greenville, SC 29607 individual(s) citizenshipassociationgeneral partnershiplimited partnershipX_ corporation - stateSouth CarolinaotherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Assignment Name Change Other Execution Date April 29, 1999	
!		
	4. Application numbers or registration numbers:	
ļ	A: Application Nos	B: Registration Nos.: 1,774,111
1		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: One
	muned.	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Cort Flint, Attorney-At-Law, P.A. Post Office Box 10827 Greenville, South Carolina 29603-0827	X_ enclosed
	25003 0027	authorized to be charged to deposit account
1999 🖣	BROWN 00000090 1774111	8. Deposit Account No.
i81 _	40.00 0P Do Not Use This Space	
	9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Cort Flint Name of Person Signing Signature May 4, 1999 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet3	

L:\WP51\FM\ASSI-CTM.FM May 4, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0688 ASSIGNMENT OF A MARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Teleco, Inc., a corporation of the State of South Carolina, of

430 Woodruff Road, Suite 300, Greenville, SC 29607, has adopted, used and is

using the OMNICALL trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,774,111, dated June 1, 1993, and;

WHEREAS, OmniCall, Inc., a corporation of the State of South Carolina,

of 430 Woodruff Road, Suite 450, Greenville, SC 29607, is desirous of acquiring, and

has acquired, said trademark and the respective registration thereof for good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

NOW, THEREFORE, said Teleco, Inc. has and does hereby assign unto

the said OmniCall, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark together with

the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified

registration.

Teleco, Inc.

By∷

William M. Rogers, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0689

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE

MINIC (SEAL

Notary Public State at L^large

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires March 7, 2004

J:\CLIENTS\OMI\Omi00\TEL36.OmniCall Assign
March 24, 1999

RECORDED: 05/04/1999

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0690